# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Terrence E. Hogan	08/24/2006
Dr. David F. Lawson	08/24/2006
Dr. Yuan-Yong Yan	08/24/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bridgestone Corporation	
Street Address:	10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8430	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11502228

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)311-9964

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-526-0104, x2

Email: docket@patentlawyerz.com

Correspondent Name: David Burleson

Address Line 1: Zollinger & Burleson Ltd.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2368

Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P04097US2A, BJ004C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Burleson	

Total Attachments: 3

source=04097, all\_Page\_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018177 FRAME: 0647

500143786

source=04097, all\_Page\_2#page1.tif source=04097, all\_Page\_3#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018177 FRAME: 0648

# ASSIGNMENT

which now is described and claim POLYMER, which application is being executed and file	ned in an applicationed concurrently herev	wson and Dr. Yuan-Yong Yan, have not not patent entitled AMINE FUNCTION.  with.  ignated as United States patent applications.	ONALIZED
	or agreement(s), stat	tions imposed by or arising under one of the or national statutes, common law, and the or national statutes.	
		<b>N</b> , a corporation created and duly orga iness at Tokyo, Japan, and its successo	
<ul> <li>assign, transfer, and set of above-described application continuation-in-part, or division that issues from such application such letters patent;</li> <li>covenant and agree for continuation.</li> </ul>	for letters patent of the sional application file ation(s) as well as an ourselves and our leg		tute, continuation, the United States xamination filed on
application for patent, in	any interference de	nee(s), to the extent requested, in the proclared on said application for patent or for is based on said application for patents.	patent issuing
	ers related to said app	plication for patent which said assigned	e or its designee(s)
<ul><li>provided that expenses relati</li><li>authorize and request the</li></ul>	e Commissioner of F	orne by said assignee; and Patents and Trademarks to issue any let ention in the name of said assignee.	tters patent of the
		<b>N</b> a corporation created and duly orgar at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors an	
<ul> <li>assign, transfer, and set of any regional or national pate</li> <li>covenant and agree for of a assist said assig such applications for pate patent or patent(s) issuin</li> </ul>	nt office other than to burselves and our leg nee and/or its design tent or in litigation wang therefrom, and ers related to said ap	clusive right to any application for lette the United States Patent and Trademark gal representative(s) to nee(s), to the extent requested, in the pro- which arises out of or is based on said a plication(s) for patent which said assig	k Office; rosecution of any application(s) for
provided that expenses relati		orne by said assignee.	
,		ocument on the dates next to our respec	tive names.
Name: Dr. Terrence E. Hogan	date	Name: Dr. David F. Lawson	date
Name: Dr. Yuan-Yong Yan	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

date

Name:

Name:

PATENT REEL: 018177 FRAME: 0649

date

### **ASSIGNMENT**

which now is described and claime POLYMER, which application  is being executed and filed	d in an application f	son and Dr. Yuan-Yong Yan, have for patent entitled AMINE FUNCTION.  th.  nated as United States patent applic	ONALIZED
	agreement(s), state	ns imposed by or arising under one or national statutes, common law, as	
	-	a corporation created and duly orga ess at Tokyo, Japan, and its success	
<ul> <li>assign, transfer, and set ov above-described application for continuation-in-part, or division</li> </ul>	or letters patent of the onal application filed	sive right to the above-described inverse United States as well as any substitute thereon and to any letters patent of reissue application or request for reconstruction.	itute, continuation, the United States
application for patent, in a therefrom, or in litigation issuing therefrom, and	ee and/or its designee ny interference decli which arises out of c	representative(s) to e(s), to the extent requested, in the pared on said application for patent or is based on said application for patent which said assigned	or patent issuing atent or patent
request to be signed, provided that expenses relating authorize and request the 0	g thereto shall be bor Commissioner of Par	•	
		a corporation created and duly orga Tokyo, Japan, and its successors an	
assign, transfer, and set ov	office other than the	sive right to any application for letter e United States Patent and Trademan	
<ul> <li>a) assist said assigne such applications for pater patent or patent(s) issuing</li> </ul>	ee and/or its designed nt or in litigation who therefrom, and s related to said appli- signed,	e(s), to the extent requested, in the pich arises out of or is based on said action(s) for patent which said assignments	application(s) for
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	e executed this docu	iment on the dates next to our respe	ctive names.
Name: Dr. Terrence E. Hogan	date	Name: Dr. David F. Lawson	Ph.D 8/24/200
Name: Dr. Yuan-Yong Yan	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

Name:

date

Name:

PATENT REEL: 018177 FRAME: 0650

date

# **ASSIGNMENT**

which now is described and claim POLYMER, which application is being executed and file.	ned in an application	awson and Dr. Yuan-Yong Yan, have non for patent entitled AMINE FUNCTION with.  Signated as United States patent applica	ONALIZED
	or agreement(s), sta	ations imposed by or arising under one of the or national statutes, common law, an ents —	
		<b>DN</b> , a corporation created and duly organismess at Tokyo, Japan, and its successor	
assign, transfer, and set of above-described application continuation-in-part, or divis	for letters patent of ional application fi	clusive right to the above-described inv the United States as well as any substit led thereon and to any letters patent of t ny reissue application or request for ree	ute, continuation, the United States
<ul> <li>covenant and agree for o</li> <li>a) assist said assign</li> <li>application for patent, in</li> </ul>	nee and/or its desig any interference d	gal representative(s) to gnee(s), to the extent requested, in the preclared on said application for patent or of or is based on said application for pat	patent issuing
b) execute all pape	rs related to said a	oplication for patent which said assigned	e or its designee(s)
	Commissioner of	borne by said assignee; and Patents and Trademarks to issue any let vention in the name of said assignee.	tters patent of the
		<b>ON</b> a corporation created and duly organs at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors an	
<ul> <li>assign, transfer, and set of any regional or national pater</li> <li>covenant and agree for of a assist said assign</li> </ul>	nt office other than urselves and our le nee and/or its desig	nee(s), to the extent requested, in the pr	k Office;
patent or patent(s) issuin	g therefrom, and rs related to said a signed,	which arises out of or is based on said a pplication(s) for patent which said assig borne by said assignee.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	ave executed this d	ocument on the dates next to our respec	tive names.
Name: Dr. Terrence E. Hogan	date	Name: Dr. David F. Lawson	date
Name: Dr. Yuan-Yong Yan	Aug. 24, 100	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Name:

date

Name:

**RECORDED: 08/28/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018177 FRAME: 0651

date